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SCHEDULE II-continued 

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED-continued 

Name of Licensee 

New Zealand Apple and Pear Marketing Board 

Newbigin Wine and Spirits (Hawkes Bay) Ltd ... 
Northern Publishing Co. Ltd., The 
Olympic Stationery . . . . . . 

Omega Industries (Michael, Joseph Vaughan, trading as) 
Pacific PressKnives Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Palubinskas, Elvi and Minvydas Anatolijus, trading as M. A. Palubbinskas 
Panmure Petrol and Diesel Services Ltd. 
Payen New Zealand Gaskets Ltd ... 
Peter Edlington (for Export Trade only) .. 
Pressmatic Components . . . . . . 
Propeller Design Ltd. 
Qu Tee Toys (Quantill, Gillian, Allison, trading as) 
Reid Trailers and Components (1981) Ltd. . . 
R. F. G. and H. Lewer Ltd. 
Russell A. Manufacturing . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Selco Holdings Ltd. (Manufacturing Division) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Silencer and Exhaust Systems (Williams, John Smith and Gary Richard Smith, trading as) 

Strand Confectionary (O'Neill, William, Paul, trading as) 
Stylecraft Designs Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . 
Stylishware J. M. R. (Rochester, John Michael, trading as) 
Taieri Engineering 1979 . . . . . . . . . . 
Tane Services Ltd. . . 
Tasman Wines and Spirits (1981) Ltd. 

Turner, Keith, Wholesale (Turner, Keith Ian and Janice Robyn, trading as) 
Wairoa Wine and Spirit Co. Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Waitemata Marine Services Ltd. . . . . . . 
Watson, J. E. and Co. Ltd. (Liquor and Providoring Divisions only) 
Watson Printing House (Nwmkt) Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . 
Waxglo House (N.Z.) Ltd ... 
Weekes, John Terrel .. 
Wholesale Hardware (New Zealand) Ltd. . . 
Windward Products (Neal, Rose·mary, trading as) 
Woodchuck Industries Ltd ... 
Wormald Vigilant Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of November 1983. 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 
31/7/83 

30/6/83 
31/7/83 
30/4/83 

31/7/83 
21/9/83 

1/9/83 
31/12/82 

7/9/83 
31/3/82 
31/7/83 
31/5/83 
21/9/81 
31/5/83 
30/6/83 
31/8/83 
31/7/83 
30/6/83 

13/7/83 
31/5/83 
31/8/83 
30/4/83 
31/7/83 
31/7/83 

31/7/83 
31/8/83 
30/9/83 

1/9/83 
3/6/83 

21/9/83 
31/7/83 
31/8/83 
31/7/83 
31/8/83 
23/9/83 

Place at Which 
Business Was 
Carried On 

Stoke 
Wellington 

Hastings 
Whangarei 
Auckland 

Christchurch 
Porirua 
Wellington 

Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
New Plymouth 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Taupo 

Tokoroa 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellin~on 
Dunedm 
Auckland 
Blenheim 

Picton 
Napier 
Wairoa 
Auckland 
Bluff 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Whangarei 
Henderson 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 

Dunedin 
Napier 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consents to Merger and Takeover Proposals 

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to 
the following merger and takeover proposals. 

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (I) of the Proposal Date of Consent 

Commerce Act 1975. 
Dominion Breweries Ltd. Dominion Breweries Ltd., may acquire the furniture, chattels, plant I November 1983 

and stock of the Gees Hotel at Riversdale 
Lion Breweries Ltd. Lion Breweries Ltd., may acquire the plant and stock of the Central I November 1983 

Southland Lodge, Winton 
Lion Breweries Ltd. Lion Breweries Ltd., may acquire the plant and stock of the Victoria I November 1983 

Tavern, Dunedin 
Lion Breweries Ltd. Lion Breweries Ltd., may acquire the plant and stock of the Railway I November 1983 

Hotel, Nightcaps 
Lion Breweries Ltd. Lion Breweries Ltd., may acquire the plant and stock of the Port I November 1983 

Chalmers Hotel, Dunedin 
Lion Breweries Ltd. Lion Breweries Ltd., may acquire the plant and stock of the New I November 1983 

Eagle Hotel, Bluff 
Waitaki N.Z. Refrigerating Ltd. Waitaki N.Z. Refrigerating Ltd., may acquire 90 percent of the issued 4 November 1983 

ordinary and preference shares in Bowron Holdings Ltd. 
Dated at Wellington this 7th day of November 1983. 

R. ORAM, for Examiner of Commercial Practices. 
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