THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE II—continued

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED—continued

		of License								Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business Was Carried On
New Zealand Apple and Pear Marketing	Board						• •		, .	31/7/83	
Newbigin Wine and Spirits (Hawkes Ba Northern Publishing Co. Ltd., The Olympic Stationery	y) Ltd	. • • .		•:•			••	• •		30/6/83 31/7/83	Wellington Hastings Whangarei Auckland
orympic stationery				••	• •		• •	• •		30/4/83	Christchurch Porirua
Omega Industries (Michael, Joseph Vau	ghan, trad	ing as)		• •						31/7/83	Wellington Dunedin
Pacific PressKnives Ltd. Palubinskas, Elvi and Minvydas Anatoli Pannyas Patrol and Dissel Somiose Ltd.	ius, tradir	ng as M.	A. Pa	alubbins	kas		• • •	• •		21/9/83	Christchurch Auckland
Panmure Petrol and Diesel Services Ltd Payen New Zealand Gaskets Ltd Peter Edlington (for Export Trade only) Pressmatic Components										31/12/82	Auckland
Peter Edlington (for Export Trade only)										7/9/83 31/3/82	Auckland Auckland
Pressmatic Components Propeller Design Ltd.										11//X1	Auckland Auckland
Ou lee lovs (Quantill, Gillian, Allison,	trading a	s) -								21/0/81	Auckland
Reid Trailers and Components (1981) L R. F. G. and H. Lewer Ltd.	ια							• • •		31/5/83 30/6/83	Auckland New Plymouth
R. F. G. and H. Lewer Ltd. Russell A. Manufacturing Selco Holdings Ltd. (Manufacturing Div	ision)		•,•			• • , •		• • .	• •,	31/8/83	
Silencer and Exhaust Systems (Williams	John Sm	ith and	Gary	Richard	Smith.	tradi	ng as)		• •	30/6/83	Taupo
Strand Confectionary (O'Neill, William,	Paul, trac	ling as)								13/7/83	Tokoroa Auckland
Stylecraft Designs Ltd. Stylishware J. M. R. (Rochester, John M. Taiori Engineering 1070)										31/5/83	Auckland Wellington
Talen engineering 1979										30/1/83	Dunedin
Tane Services Ltd. Tasman Wines and Spirits (1981) Ltd.	•••		• •		• •			•••	• • •	31/7/83 31/7/83	Auckland Blenheim
Turner, Keith, Wholesale (Turner, Keith Ian and Janice Robyn, trading as) Wairoa Wine and Spirit Co. Ltd.										31/7/83	
Waitemata Marine Services Ltd.										31/8/83	Wairoa Auckland
Watson, J. E. and Co. Ltd. (Liquor and Watson Printing House (Numbt) Ltd.	Providori	ng Divisi	ions (only)						1/9/83	Bluff
Waxglo House (N.Z.) Ltd.										3/6/83 21/9/83	Auckland Christchurch
Weekes, John Terrel Wholesale Hardware (New Zealand) Ltd			1.2		/* * .		٠	• •		31/7/83 31/8/83	Whangarei Henderson
Waxglo House (N.Z.) Ltd. Weekes, John Terrel Wholesale Hardware (New Zealand) Ltd Windward Products (Neal, Rosemary, tr	ading as)		• •		• • • • •					31/7/83	Auckland
Woodchuck Industries Ltd	• • • •				••	• •		• • •		31/8/83 23/9/83	Auckland Christchurch Dunedin
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of	November	r 1983.						P. J.	Mc	KONE. Cor	Napier

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consents to Merger and Takeover Proposals

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to the following merger and takeover proposals.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975.	Proposal	Date of Consent	
Dominion Breweries Ltd.	Dominion Breweries Ltd., may acquire the furniture, chattels, plant and stock of the Gees Hotel at Riversdale	1 November 1983	
Lion Breweries Ltd.	Lion Breweries Ltd., may acquire the plant and stock of the Central Southland Lodge, Winton	1 November 1983	
Lion Breweries Ltd.	Lion Breweries Ltd., may acquire the plant and stock of the Victoria Tavern, Dunedin	1 November 1983	
Lion Breweries Ltd.	Lion Breweries Ltd., may acquire the plant and stock of the Railway Hotel, Nightcaps	1 November 1983	
Lion Breweries Ltd.	Lion Breweries Ltd., may acquire the plant and stock of the Port Chalmers Hotel, Dunedin	1 November 1983	
Lion Breweries Ltd.	Lion Breweries Ltd., may acquire the plant and stock of the New Eagle Hotel, Bluff	1 November 1983	
Waitaki N.Z. Refrigerating Ltd.	Waitaki N.Z. Refrigerating Ltd., may acquire 90 percent of the issued ordinary and preference shares in Bowron Holdings Ltd.	4 November 1983	

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of November 1983.

R. ORAM, for Examiner of Commercial Practices.